Weight gain (kg/day 0.082

Final weight (kg) 50

Losses (% of purchased number)

3

Mustering and travelling costs $2.00 $1,000

Total costs of agistment $93.93 $46,964

Total number of goats sold

485

Selling price ($3.00 /kg live at 50 kg liveweight) $150.00 $72,750

Selling costs

  Livestock levy $0.38 $183

  Freight $5.00 $2,425

  Yard fees $0.00 $0

  Commission on sales (0%) $0.00 $0

Net income from sales $144.62 $70,142

Gross margin after interest  $46.36 $23,179

The gross margin per DSE after interest for the goat agistment exercise was $55.97 at

$0.50/head.week. The sensitivity analysis of changing agistment cost (Table 93) shows that doubling

the cost of agistment does not make the agistment exercise unviable.  However, as indicated in Table

94, a significant fall in the expected sale price over the agistment period will have a large impact on

the profitability of the exercise.  Furthermore, as shown in Table 95, achieving a sound weight gain

per head over the period of agistment is important for good returns.

Table 93 - Sensitivity of gross margin per head after interest to changing agistment cost

Parameter % change in agistment cost

-50% -25% Base 50% 100%

Agistment cost ($ head /week) $0.25 $0.38 $0.50 $0.75 $1.00

Gross margin per head $59.72 $53.04 $46.36 $33.00 $19.63

Table 94 - Sensitivity of gross margin per head after interest to changing sale price

Parameter % change in sale price

-50% -25% Base 10% 20%

Sale price ($/kg live) $1.50 $2.25 $3.00 $3.30 $3.60

Gross margin per head -$26.39 $9.98 $46.36 $60.91 $75.46

Rangelands of central-western Queensland - livestock enterprises for resilience, Department of Agriculture and
Fisheries, 2021   95

Table 95 - Sensitivity of gross margin per head after interest to changing weight gain per day

Parameter % change in weight gain

-50% -25% Base 10% 20%

Liveweight gain (kg/head.day) 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.10

Gross margin per head $2.71 $24.53 $46.36 $55.09 $63.82

Although further work needs to be done to verify the assumptions underlying this analysis, placing

wether goats on a pasture infested with edible woody weeds for a 12-month period and achieving

sound weight gains could not only reduce the weed infestation but also improve the profitability of

both the manager making the agistment available and the goat producer taking advantage of the

agistment opportunity.  Whether there were any savings in weed treatment costs would need to be

investigated but this potential benefit to the owner of the agistment paddock has not been considered